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UPCOMING EVENTSUPCOMING EVENTS

November 18, 2022November 18, 2022
GEF Board of Directors Meeting

January 26, 2023January 26, 2023
Virtual Trivia Night

February 15, 2023February 15, 2023
Deadline for Distinguished Alumni
Award Nominations

April 1, 2023April 1, 2023
Distinguished Alumni Brunch

May 2023May 2023
Cover to Cover

June 15, 2023June 15, 2023
Deadline for 2023-24 Innovative
Teaching Grant Applications

Due to the low
registration numbers
for the Virtual Name
That Tune Fundraiser,
we have had to
cancel the event.

We hope you will participate in our
Trivia Night in January. Complete
details are below.

 
Virtual Trivia NightVirtual Trivia Night

GEF will be hosting the annual Trivia Night fundraiser on
Thursday, January 26th from 6:30 - 8pm. Once again
this event will be held virtually on the TriviaHub zoom
platform. All proceeds will go to support teacher grants,
student scholarships and other programs.

Sponsorships are available at levels of $1,000, $500 and
$250 and a team of 8 can enter for $100. Gather your
team (together or apart) and join us for competitive fun
game of trivia.
 

https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=https://campaignlp.constantcontact.com/em/1110176501623/f3302402-6adf-4cf5-b6ec-1e7b9edd4513


For questions
email grandvieweducationfoundation@gmail.com grandvieweducationfoundation@gmail.com or

call 913.522.9943. 

Register TodayRegister Today

Download FlyerDownload Flyer

 
 

Nominations Now Being Accepted for the Jane BryanNominations Now Being Accepted for the Jane Bryan
Distinguished Alumni AwardDistinguished Alumni Award

The Grandview Education Foundation and
Grandview High School invite you to submit
nominations for recipients of the Jane Bryan
Distinguished Alumni Award. This award honors
individuals whose deeds and character exemplify
outstanding achievement in their life’s work
and/or service to their communities. The

honorees’ spirit and leadership are worthy of recognition and have inspired praise and
gratitude among his/her peers.
 
The awards will be presented at the Distinguished Alumni Brunch on Saturday, April 1,
2023 at 11:00 a.m. at the Armacost Car Museum.
 
Eligibility Requirements:Eligibility Requirements: Recipients of the Grandview High School Distinguished Alumni
Award must be graduates of Grandview High School. Only GHS Alumni who have been
graduated for a minimum of 10 years are eligible to receive this award.
 

Nominations must be received by February 15, 2023Nominations must be received by February 15, 2023

Nominate a RecipientNominate a Recipient

 
 

$100 Insta Grant Used to Encourage Learning$100 Insta Grant Used to Encourage Learning

mailto:grandvieweducationfoundation@gmail.com
https://forms.gle/PFT4FnYxeBjud2cU8
https://files.constantcontact.com/77f0dab7201/d6ed7d2c-73dd-4fd6-81f3-c13e8660b94d.pdf?rdr=true
https://forms.gle/2meCajwoePRsDK666


Second grade teacher at Martin City K-8, Stephanie Griggs, used her $100 Insta Grant to
purchase Jenga games to help learning in her classroom. STudents use Jenga blocks as
a game to review key concepts.  The kids enjoy it and get to practice the content at the
same time.  

 

GEF Awards 2022-23GEF Awards 2022-23
Innovative Teaching GrantsInnovative Teaching Grants

Last month the GEF Board of Directors awarded three teachers with an Innovative
Teaching Grant.

The purpose of grants are to provide the opportunity for an educator or group of
educators to enhance the educational experience for students in their school and are
awarded to the Principal/Teachers, or C-4 staff employees who implement creative and
unique ideas for the students that result in increased student achievement that engage
students in the learning process.

The following grants were awarded:
Bulldog TV 2.0 - $1,000Bulldog TV 2.0 - $1,000
Teacher: Diane Euston (GHS)
Two cameras and tripods, a set of wireless microphones, and an
adapter for MacBook Pro will be purchased to update the Broadcasting System at GHS
as well as the Broadcast Media Pathway offered in the Business Communications
Academy. The purpose of this project is to develop Bulldog TV and the broadcasting
program as a local community resource for news and events.

Math and Spelling in P.E. - $500Math and Spelling in P.E. - $500
Teacher: Kristopher Charles (MM)
A Mathopotamia Activity Set will be purchased. Students will build math and fitness skills
in fast paced, common core math games. Run-and-Spell Activity Set will be purchased
that can help improve spelling while getting students up and running around the gym.
 
Robots on a Roll - $500Robots on a Roll - $500
Teachers: Brad Franklin and Don Wheeler (GHS)
Fifteen Sphero Mini’s will be purchased for use in computer science essentials and
Robotics Club. A Sphero Mini is a small spherical robot that connects to any mobile
device by Bluetooth. These devices will provide students with an easy way to see the
results of their coding hands-on both independently and collaboratively with other
students and teams.

The deadline for the 2023-24 Grant Applications to be submitted is June 15, 2023.



Innovative Teaching Grant DetailsInnovative Teaching Grant Details

 

Donate to GEFDonate to GEF

Supporting the Grandview Education Foundation is easier than ever! Use one of the following
ways to make a donation today! To designate funds to a specific scholarship, program or fund,
please click "Add A Message" and note where you would like your contribution to go.

1. Website:  https://givebutter.com/GrandviewEducationFoundation
2. Text GEF to 202-858-1233.
3. Scan the QR Code below.

 
Grandview Education Foundation
www.grandviewedfoundation.orgwww.grandviewedfoundation.org

grandvieweducationfoundation@gmail.comgrandvieweducationfoundation@gmail.com
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